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Class A 0-1400cc Brian Terry 0 0 0 0 0

Class B 1401cc-1700cc Kerry bell 0 0 0 0 0
Class B 1401cc-1700cc Jilly Fisher 32 3 35 0 0 0 35 13 1

Class C 1701cc and over Richard Leggett 0 0 27 4 31 0 31 14 5
Class C 1701cc and over Tim Campbell 32 4 36 32 4 36 32 5 37 0 109 4 1
Class C 1701cc and over Marty Bertelsen 0 0 0 0 0
Class C 1701cc and over Riley dolan 0 16 3 19 0 27 4 31 50 11 4
Class C 1701cc and over Tony McConachy 0 27 4 31 0 32 4 36 67 8 3
Class C 1701cc and over Thomas Stannard 23 3 26 20 3 23 0 0 49 12 6
Class C 1701cc and over Richard Prouse 0 14 3 17 0 0 17 17 7
Class C 1701cc and over Justin Murray 27 3 30 23 3 26 0 23 3 26 82 6 2
Class C 1701cc and over Chris Carke 0 0 0 0 0
Class C 1701cc and over Aaron Cook 0 0 0 0 0
Class C 1701cc and over Ryan Nelson-Massey 0 0 0 0 0
Class C 1701cc and over Khald Mason 0 18 3 21 0 0 21 16 5

Class D Open 4wd Gareth Mclachlan 32 5 37 32 5 37 0 32 5 37 111 4 1
Class D Open 4wd Dan Cowper 20 3 23 27 5 32 0 0 55 10 3
Class D Open 4wd Simon Bicknell 27 5 32 23 4 27 0 27 5 32 91 5 2
Class D Open 4wd Josh Alexander 23 4 27 0 32 5 37 23 4 27 91 5 2

Class E Rally 4wd William Menzies 32 5 37 32 5 37 32 5 37 32 5 37 148 1 1
Class E Rally 4wd Andrew Elder 20 4 24 0 0 0 24 15 6
Class E Rally 4wd Gareth Playle 18 4 22 20 4 24 0 23 5 28 74 7 4
Class E Rally 4wd Bradley Stewart 23 5 28 27 5 32 27 5 32 27 5 32 124 2 2
Class E Rally 4wd John bouzaid 0 0 0 0 0
Class E Rally 4wd Mark 0 0 0 0 0
Class E Rally 4wd Andrew Spier 27 5 32 23 5 28 23 5 28 20 4 24 112 3 3
Class E Rally 4wd Chris Bellis 16 4 20 18 4 22 0 18 4 22 64 9 5

Yeti 0 0 0 0 0
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Class A 0-1400cc Brian Terry 0 0 0 0 0
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Class B 1401cc-1700cc Kerry bell 0 0 0 0 0
Class B 1401cc-1700cc Jilly Fisher 32 3 35 0 0 0 35



Central Region Sprint Series 2025 - Class C
Round 1

Millstream Road
Round 2

Parorangi Road
Round 3 

Kaihinau Road
Round 4

Mokamoka Road
Round 5

Birch Road
Overall 

Total
Overall 

>Lowest Round

Class Name
Class 
Points

Overall 
Bonus
Points Total

Class 
Points

Overall 
Bonus
Points Total

Class 
Points

Overall 
Bonus
Points Total

Class 
Points

Overall 
Bonus
Points Total

Class 
Points

Overall 
Bonus
Points Total

Class C 1701cc and over Richard Leggett 0 0 27 4 31 0 31
Class C 1701cc and over Tim Campbell 32 4 36 32 4 36 32 5 37 0 109
Class C 1701cc and over Marty Bertelsen 0 0 0 0 0
Class C 1701cc and over Riley dolan 0 16 3 19 0 27 4 31 50
Class C 1701cc and over Tony McConachy 0 27 4 31 0 32 4 36 67
Class C 1701cc and over Thomas Stannard 23 3 26 20 3 23 0 0 49
Class C 1701cc and over Richard Prouse 0 14 3 17 0 0 17
Class C 1701cc and over Justin Murray 27 3 30 23 3 26 0 23 3 26 82
Class C 1701cc and over Chris Carke 0 0 0 0 0
Class C 1701cc and over Aaron Cook 0 0 0 0 0
Class C 1701cc and over Ryan Nelson-Massey 0 0 0 0 0
Class C 1701cc and over Khald Mason 0 18 3 21 0 0 21
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Class D Open 4wd Gareth Mclachlan 32 5 37 32 5 37 0 32 5 37 111
Class D Open 4wd Dan Cowper 20 3 23 27 5 32 0 0 55
Class D Open 4wd Simon Bicknell 27 5 32 23 4 27 0 27 5 32 91
Class D Open 4wd Josh Alexander 23 4 27 0 32 5 37 23 4 27 91
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Class E Rally 4wd William Menzies 32 5 37 32 5 37 32 5 37 32 5 37 148
Class E Rally 4wd Andrew Elder 20 4 24 0 0 0 24
Class E Rally 4wd Gareth Playle 18 4 22 20 4 24 0 23 5 28 74
Class E Rally 4wd Bradley Stewart 23 5 28 27 5 32 27 5 32 27 5 32 124
Class E Rally 4wd John bouzaid 0 0 0 0 0
Class E Rally 4wd Mark 0 0 0 0 0
Class E Rally 4wd Andrew Spier 27 5 32 23 5 28 23 5 28 20 4 24 112
Class E Rally 4wd Chris Bellis 16 4 20 18 4 22 0 18 4 22 64


